
PROVIDENCE ITINERARY 
10/26/19 

 
 
 
  4:00 pm Band room opens 
5:15 pm Roll call on buses  

  5:30 pm Depart NHS 
  6:15 pm Arrive at Providence High School 
  6:30 pm Meet with Mr. Yost & start unloading truck 
  6:45 pm Time for restrooms and dinner 
  7:30 pm Change into uniforms, and get instruments & equipment 
  8:00 pm In block for stretching 
  8:25 pm Depart for warm-up 
  8:30 pm  Warm up (Area A) 
  9:00 pm Depart Warm up area 
  9:10 pm Gate Time 
  9:15 pm Performance 
  9:30 pm Return to buses to change, pack instruments, & load truck. 
   Snacks will be available once your uniform is put away   
10:15 pm Roll call on buses 
10:30 pm Depart Providence 
11:00 pm Arrive at NHS 
 
 
   
 
 
**Dinner Menu: TBD, chips, desert snacks, water, and soft drinks. 
 
Any vegetarian please let us know asap if you would prefer a salad or vegetarian sub. Thank 
you  
 
 
 

8:30 – Breathing Exercises 
8:35 – Music warm up 
8:45 – Break into sections for tuning and spot checks 
8:50 – Double concert arc  
8:55 – Wrap up and form entrance block 
9:00 – Leave warm-up, pick up props, and report to the entrance gate 
9:10 – Gate time 
9:15 – Performance 

 


